OP \$65.00 4154519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM714928 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Julia Ruth Stevens		03/15/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tom Stevens	
Street Address:	175 Main Street	
Internal Address:	#2447	
City:	Conway	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03818	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4154519	BABE RUTH
Registration Number:	1863687	BABE RUTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3178255110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3174285441

Email: jfaber@mcneelylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Faber
Address Line 1: 2177 Intelliplex Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 251

Address Line 4: Shelbyville, INDIANA 46176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Faber
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Faber/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=3-16-22 Babe Ruth TM assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0861

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment document ("Assignment") is being executed and recorded to memorialize the transfer and assignment of all rights, title, ownership, interests and goodwill belonging to my mother, Julia Ruth Stevens as co-owner ("Assignor"), to me, Tom Stevens ("Assignee"), in each of the following two registered word marks:

- 1) "Babe Ruth," serial number 77918479, registration number 4154519 in class 25; and
- 2) "Babe Ruth," serial number 74420896, registration number 1863687 in class 16 (both trademark registrations collectively, the "Registrations").

My mother, Julia Ruth Stevens ("Mother," the Assignor), is listed as one of three co-owners of the Registrations. This Assignment is necessitated by the passing of my Mother, the Assignor, who bequeathed the entirety of her interests, right, title, ownership and goodwill in the Registrations as Assignor, to me as the Assignee, as I am the sole beneficiary and heir of all rights, title, ownership interests, and goodwill that my Mother, the Assignor, had in the Registrations. I am the executor of my Mother's estate and her qualified representative with full authority to sign this document on my Mother's, the Assignor's, behalf. As the Assignor, my Mother is listed on each of the Registrations as follows:

(REGISTRANT) STEVENS, JULIA RUTH / INDIVIDUAL / UNITED STATES / 242 Eaton Road Conway **NEW HAMPSHIRE 03818**

As such, this Trademark Assignment is being submitted for the purpose of confirming the assignment of my Mother's co-ownership in the two Registrations, as the Assignor, to my name as Assignee, as follows:

Tom Stevens 175 Main St., #2447 Conway, NH 03818

I understand this Assignment is sufficient for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the assignment to me of my Mother's ownership and goodwill in the Registrations as the Assignor. If instructed, I can provide further information if required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment. This Assignment pertains only to the listing of Julia Ruth Stevens as one of the three owners named on each of the Registrations. To confirm, the two other named co-owners of each of the Registrations are not affected by this Assignment, and should remain listed as co-owners on each of the Registrations without change, along with my information as reflected hereinabove.

Sincerely,

Signature: Thomas Stevens

Printed: Tom Stevens, qualified representative

on behalf of Assignor Julia Ruth Stevens

Date: 3/15/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007661 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 03/17/2022